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,ji 1. Forms~114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicate,
& three copies tb be forwarded to Area Bupervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
! }gturn all .three copies to Headguarters, American Graves Registration Service.
ﬁ.‘k‘rﬂ - i J“\ }: /s
TR\ > .
T™—2.  Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch. Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4. If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form I6, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statement to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co—ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.



Co B, 28th Infantry ARN, George, Pvi. 2433792
Ist Division

! saw Pvt ARN killed on the Argonne front Oct. 4th 1918.
Thought to be Bit by 40 mm.Vas puried on hill facing Exermont
No other information availiable.

Informant HOLMES,John,T. PV 2661427
Co B 28th Inf.
Home gardner Illinois

Signed John M. CROAKE
opd Lt 28th Inf,
Commanding.
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RGPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND RERURTAL ., L
Remé.ins of: . ' ] . ‘- i ' ‘
Name ARN G5 Number-; 2455792.“
Rank Upkn, . : Orzanization: o Uiﬂma.. '
Disinﬁgrment and Réburial made by Group ! Unif_' .
Disinterred (Date) pl from; (Givqfcompiete-location) ;
13th J ne 1919, Grave TISOLATED £ 2, |
' g 300 EXERMONT ARDENNES.
iy 35 SEE 302,  N.280.4,
Rebufied (Daté) ,'_  in: (Givg ggmplgfe lﬁc%fion) !i ﬁgf ,:; y
15%h Juze . 1919,  Crave No 162. Sec.64. Plot k. il o
i : ARGONNE AMERICAN CEMETERY, # 1238,
i e .. ‘ROMAGNEMEUSE, . .

Report as to nature of‘original burial and qondiiidn of body upon disinterment :

Burial good buried inuniform body'in’faif condhtion,

—————— "L hes
Was ons identification taz found upon the Doyt i YeH,
What bther means of identification ﬁere'round upon the body? None;
e "'. — ’/ i
P 0y : L ] ; £
Neta: : ‘

.11 upon disinterdent, effects are found upon the bodies they will pe
promptly sent to the Effeots Depot direct, as is réquired by ¢.0.170.¢ . 9 .1918
after being carefully examined for olues to identity in doubt fu1 casgs “ﬁ fqt'::)
whereof will be made and reported to Chief, Graves Registration Servicé; e 5
i 7 :

st

.Supervised by Tient @477,
drs . :
C.o. Group
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QM 205 A=i August 81, 1931,

Arn, George (MA)

Captain Frederick Thomas,
Director, Buresaun of Army Affaeirs,
The Ameriean Red Cross,
Washingten, D, C.

Dear Sir:

Receipt is aclnowledged of your letter of August 27,
1951, together with letter from Miss Gladys C, Mead, your re-
presentative at Fitzesimons General Hespitel, requesting informe-
tion reletive to the grave looatiéﬁn d service of the late
Private George Arn, @ nﬂ“(-

The records of this office show that the remains of the
late Private George Arn are interred in Grave 87, Row 32, Blook D,
Meuse~Argonne American Cemetery, Romagne~souseMontfaucon, France,

It is suggested that you communicate with The Adjutant
General relative to the service record of this late veteran as this
is a matter pertaining to his office.

For The Quertermaster General, O

Very truly yours,

As D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant,
Enclosures
Letter 8/20/31

nef L@Q



NATIONAL OFFICERS . . + . . CENTRAL COMMITTEE

HERBERT HOOVER, PRESIDENT JOHN BARTON PAYNE, CHAIRMAN
MRS. AUGUST BELMONT

CALVIN COOLIDGE, VICE PRESIDENT
CORNELIUS N, BLISS
ARLES EVANS HUGHES, VICE PRESIDENT THE AMER[CAN RED CROSS MABEL T. BOARDMAN
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ELIOT WADSWORTH

The Quartermaster General,
War Department,

Washington, D. C. L a-/)

k

S 2 B 26’719? ?

Dear Sir:
’ We are forwarding herewith letter received from
our representative at Fitzsimons General Hospital, _f' >
which is self-explanatory. AL;E;
If identification can be made in the case of ! f
£3

George Arn, we will appreciate an official report from
your office.

____Very truly yours,

S e
Frederick Thomas,
Capt. Med. Adm. Corps, USA
Dir., Bureau of Army Affairs.
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:J";‘f /A:‘ —M =
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£ e
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AN

ADDRESS REPLY TO THE DIRECTOR, BUREAU OF ARMY AFFAIRS, AMERICAN NATIONAL RED CROSS,
WASHINGTON, D. C.
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THE AMERICAN RED CROSS
Fitzsimons General Hospital
Danver, Colorado,

August 20,1931,

Director, Re: ARN,Fred
Bureau of Army & Navy Affairs,

National Headguarters,

American Red Cross,

Washington,D.Ce

Dear Sir:

Mr. Fred Arn, a patient at this hospital has asked our
asgistence in securing informstion ebout the war record and
the buriel place of his brother, George Arn, who was killed
in France during his World War service,

George Arn enlisted from Norwood, Ohio about June or July
of 1917, Our patient does not know the exact date or place
where his brother was killed but believes that it was in
the battle of Argonne Forest. Wr. Arn's parents hed full
information concerning these things but they are now dead
and the record has been lost., It is for this reason theb
we have been requested to secure this information

If it is possible with the above information to locate
George Arn's record we would appreciste very much having as
many deteils as possible concerning his service and his
burial place.

Yours very truly

(Miss) Gladys C. Mead,
Agsistant Field Director,
In Charge Hospitel Social Work

LB:L



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO Qu 293 A_c ("_“

Arn, George - 1232 B
July 3, 1930

Mr. Fred Arn
839 W. Works Street
Sheridan, Wyoming

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

" This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the @emeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to meke a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother? //T?B

If so, give her name and address:

b

2. 18 the deceased survived by a widow ;{}/2)

who has not remarried?

If so, give her name and address:

3. 1Is the deceased survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac-

cording to the terms of Section 4 (a) 0 ﬂé?
of the enclosed Act as amended?
If so, give her name and address: %\il—'” hi :
B, L:—fb \\" o,
For The Quartermaster=- r%i é@f e
“ - \ﬁn}’ 3 (. M
’ii Very°§¥u1y;youreg v '/
Enclosures: W ¥ LY | Pl Lﬁ oy 24
i, *' ¥ / o1 W/ 4 7 4
Envelope &qu\ 3 & (o iy ¢*5/4§}9
Act N i /. D, H HEZ/
Amendment “"j” baptaln Q. M. Qorps,

Agsistant.



' WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N rRepLY rerer To QM 293 A-C

Arn, George August 12, 1929

Hire Fred Arne.
839 W. Works Street,
Sheridan, Wyoming

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the c-meteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

Ths recorde of this office show that you are the brother of the late
Private George Arn, Co. B, 28th Infe., whose remains are now interred in the
Meuse=Argonne fAmerican Gemetery, Romagne=-sous=ilontfaucon, Meuse, Francee

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried? 9

+ —

288 Ifvsn, glve her comple+e£ﬂddxggg\

4 SR o

3. If he is survived ‘oy’,fh ma»‘b];;er’ “gtepm /)/0
mother thru adoption; @r any'othenuwo
who stood in loco parentis to Him, ac,
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the len- I’
cloged Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

Yo 2~

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours, 1:-“ b {
2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress jor, Q. M. Corps,

Envelope Aggistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN-REPLY RE.FER 1o QM 293 A-C
Arn, @Georgze —

o3

ih'o Edward ~
3919 Eastern A;e., d—l & l y 1"7
Cincimmati, Ghio,

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "Po enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

The recorde of this office show that you are the father of the
late Pvt, Geo, Arn, Co, B, 28th Inf,, whoso remalns are now interred in the
- Mouse=-Argonne American Cemetery, Romagne=-gous-Montfaucon, Meuse, France,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother® and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a etatement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who hae gince remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made .

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope wbich requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Vory truly yours,

’ J r@fp‘{. ' s

2 incls. [y )\ CONUWFL 7
Act of Congress. ! oo ol
Envelope. \ JOHN T. HARRIS;~._  .»"

[] i

' Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
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QM 293 A~M /
Arn, George (MA) { August 31, 1931,

i

ikl R SERRICE

r Captain Frederioclk Thomas,
‘ Director, Bureau of Army Affairs,
The American Red Cross,
'llhin‘ton’ DQ cb

Dear Sir;:

Receipt is acknowledged of your letter of August 27,
1981, together with letter from Miss Gladys C, Mead, your ree
presentative at Fitzsimons General Hospital, requesting informe-

tion relative to the grave location and service of the late
Private George Arn, é.a R = A

At The records of this office show that the remains of the
late‘ Private George Arn are interred in Grave 87, Row 32, Block D,
¥ewsésAr imerican Cemetery, Romagne~sous-Montfaucon, France,

Foe jg ie suggested that you communicate with The Adjutent
General rélative to the service resord of this late veteran as this
is a matter pertaining to his office.

o
gﬂ' The Quartermaster General,

i Yery truly yours, ‘0
A. D, HUGHES,
/ Captain, Q. M, Corps,
Assistant,
Enclosure;

Letter 8/20/351
mef




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHKINGTON

in repLy rerer o QY 293 A-C

Arn, George - 1232 B
July 3, 1930

Mr. Fred Atn
839 V. Vorke Street
Sheridean, Gyoming

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

~ This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the demeteries in Eurcpe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address:

2, 1s the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried?

If so, give her name and address:

3. Is the deceased survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac-

cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)
of the enclosed Act as amended?

If so, give her name and address:

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enclosures:
Envelope
Act A. D. HUGHES,
Amendment . Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.




' \%Ql 208 el

Arn, George

mt 81' 192’.

¥r, Frod Arn,
839 W, Works Street,
Sheridan, Wyoming,

Dear Sir:

is ae of your letter of August 18,

1929, relative to the pilgrimage of the Gold Ster Nothers
ml'rwnuw. L

oxtended
to the mothers and widows only to make the pilgrimege to
the American cemeteries in Europe, mnd it doesumbtscantain
provision which permits of the next of

and widow, It is, there-
fore, hhuumiuthtmmmolulbh
to make the pilgrimage to your brother's grave under the law,

o

o For The Quartermaster Genmeral,

0; Very truly yours,

=

A

o a s
L=
—~

44 Da Hughes,

¢

Assistant,

SR St o .



Magust 31, 1929,
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N repLy rerer To QM 293 A-C

Arng George fgust 12, 1979

ires Fref Arne
809 We Works Btreet,

Sheridan, Wyouing

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the broth of the iats

Frivate George Atn, Coe B, 88th Infls, whase romadng are now joberyed in the
Hmsemirgomus Ansrioen Comstery, Rumagnessous«llantfaucon, Hguse, Trancee

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write anawers in space below:

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. If so, give her complete address.

et

3. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space oppogite.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelape Assistant .
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y WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFPSR 7O Qu 293 A-c .
Avn, Gebens ' June 89, 1929.

.wi w m‘
3929 Baatorn Avo,,
ﬁmmg dhia,

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of

Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers

and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American

' forces new interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries®.

The records of this office show that you are the father of the
late Pyb, Gam, Awyn, Go, B, 28th Inf,, mwm&mmmwmminm
NonghwArgenne Anericen Commtery, Romasmgecous-Hontfausom, Meuse, Prancs,

Will you please advise thise office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above Quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mcther and widow in order that action may be tak-
an to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make tho pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother® and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who atood in loco
parsntis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it 1e also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

Yor your reply, you may use the enclosed envelops which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 inecle.
Act of Congress.
BEnvelope. JOHR T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.




" "IN REPLY REFER TQ

weror @ .
—_— WAR DEPARTMENT T e
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

. WASHINGTON

Septemberll, 1923.

Ml’o wwd m’
3919 Eastern Ave.,
Cincimmati, Ghio.

Dear Sir:

The Quartermaster General dasires you to be informed that the
permanent grave of Private George Arn, Company B, 28th Infanbry, is
Grave 37, Row 32, Block D, Meuse~Argome American Cemstery, Romagne—
sous-Montfaucon (Meuse), Framse.

_ This is one of the permanent Americen military cemeteries to be
maintained by this Government in Europe, Bach grave will be marked
by a headstone of white marble, of suitable design, with name, rank,
division, organization, date of ‘soldier's death and State from which
he came, Headstones will.be placed at all graves in connection with
the improvement work now in progress, as soon as possible and without
weiting for special action or request on the part of relatives,

You are assured in effecting removal of the remains, :the utmost
care and reverence were oxercised and more than willingly accorded by
those who performed this sacred duty, The grave of the deceased will
be perpetually maintained by this Government in a menner befitting the
last resting place of our heroes,

Very truly yours,

Assistant,

23 /592 /aARK
RD

A



® AR DEPARTMENT. .

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY .
WASHINGTON, D. C. TR Y

OFFICIAL BUSINESS S«;
L o L i

& lire Edward A..r{l,
3919-Bastern t}kVe oy
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Aty L i Gearge 8,438, 7192
(Surnu. (Christian name in full.) | (Army ser imber. )
Byt o 3o.B 28th Inf, '
(Rank and org:mizg%
State your relationship to the deceased %
Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? - (%'

(Yes or no.)

If remains are brought to the United States, do yo
wish them interred in a national oomoten ? (Yes or no.)
If you desire the remains interred at the home bf the deceased, give full iniorma-
tion below as to where they should be sent:

—
(J':xpr'e_. .O-I-I{(-'O.) (Telegraph oflice.)
e
((‘itylor town.) (St'.\-t-e.)
. ‘F,: p _/)_ / » —
(Sign here) .2 Chzlzee (LAt

{;WW[/;'I,{!Q;__ 35\’5(,{30&&4;1 Cort &(AW“G&

(;\‘u;nbor and street or rural route.) (City, town, or post office.) (State.) LA,

Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713
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WAR DEPARTMENT
In reply refer to: OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

QM 293 C-R ‘ WASHINGTON
; Sep temberlil, 1923

lr‘ ”ard m'
3919 Baztorn AVGe
Oincimati, hioce

Daar Sir: 7‘ ol
arrs i BT ENOE o S WO R R M o

: This is one of the permanent American nilitary cemeteries
to be maintained by this Government in Burope, Each grave will ba
marked by a headstone of white marble, of suitable design, with
ngme, rank, .division; organization, date of soldier's death and State
from which he came, The headstones will be placed at all graves in
connection with the improvement work now in Progress, as soon as
possible and without waiting for special action or request on the
part of relatives, : '

LA In effecting removal, the utmost care and reversnce were
eéxacted and more then willingly accorded by those performing this
sacred duty, The grave of the deceased will be Perpetually maine
tained by this Government in a manner befitting the 1last resting

plgce of our heroges, ,
vedp R (¥ fure, {,\S’QN@M
V

Assistant,

23/584 /ARK

P -




COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

. LooaTioxn InpeEx CARD: ’ File # 82166
(e) Name _ARN, George y I ... Ser. No. 2.%_55?.9_‘?' ,,,,,,,,
: TYP.hmp .o
() Rank _____ by g M A Organization HiCo, B a28h, Tnt . Luh e /
2 CKR.__g__‘?__-_
(¢) Date of death ______19_7,1_:;3/_15___ (d) Cause of death --_______-}_5.[_@ _________________
. RearstraTion Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(@) Grave No.162 Row ..====__ Plot___.4 ___ oL S E TYP. . hmp

(h) Emerg. Address ____ Edward Arn.( father) 3919 Eastern Ave., Cincinnati,

. Files of soldie,tgdﬂng frq(m ,éouéag{oug déses(ses/ __[ _____________________________________________ Clggf-z)_q_

. A. G. O. DisrosrtioN CarD: Date of receipt AT, T

; , i
(@) Name _EL{ZE_{LJ_U_":&{;E{'_Z{__A@_}‘{M_f_/__k_-::_,“u__u (b) Relationship .57 IaeoRns o T

s ) i — s i e ] : 'ff !
(¢) Address 3-6[@Z—tC&sz,ﬁm**(/l{("@._{.—f‘LIL««@-H“7’H_/
(VR Ciains: o, beibrouzhtto U, Soai. o Zllses A S5 D d. S0 8 Bl -Gy o
(e¢) To be interred in National Cerci;t(;ry Tl S gt ekl L 0 o o o e ke L0
(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U S coooem oo
(¢) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. 5. oo
2
Examiner’s Initials .« . 1 . )5 te e e S o) / ....... , 192
V. A. G. 0. CORRESPONDENCE shows communication from . oemommmoom oo oo
= =L = . B R Tdated B s
confirming request in Par. IV., item ... , above, or requesting that oo el od
Examiner’s Initials - .. _____________ P sibemsin st JIE W te Bie. =8 38 , 192
VI. G. R. S. Fes, CorrESPONDENCE—shows as follows: oo
................ { f_/’--‘-h
_ (a) Oancellation memos referred t0 ¥ y
e |
C !J ‘ Examiner’s Initials .02 . I 16 i e TS0 o A WM AR BT
COUNTRY FPRANGE Cemerery No. ... 1232 _8ec. 64  Smmrr No.
b s

Ul 7




VII. G. R. S. Form No. 114 made —_____________________ iy -, 192

Typed by -- et i Ghacked by TSI ITE D SEeLl , 192

VIII. FINAL AcTION:

IX. REMARKS




A!’Df?[‘i “\f

G.R.S5. FORM #114-A, STATION Rornagne Cemetery #1232,

To be prepared in triplicate. : DATE ¢ e 1195 A 020

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COI*«UE'ARATI?’Ec REPORT

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discfepancy found upon exhumation of body
1. Name ARN (07 [ole - -] S s SO 10. Name AN e R o TN Sl
2RO e AL GO B - L D e s LI NO S o Db ad SRS eiby g IO - o
e B e R L S R e o  n e
4iuore 0 LGB RERaE NI T ¥ okt SN e W e
5D AL L 11 oo SO L 0 T (o) DADRIT it R
B el oA AT e P e e i 1) (b) D.B. - No discrepancies.,.

Discrepancy found upon disinterment

7. Grave No, 168  gec. 64 115 Grave § NO et I SOl ey 5
BP0 BEE R o i o 5 b B D Wi ins 0 SR UG5 PLotyEi W Ny ROV k. sl o $ds
SRS el 0 N e G S T R 17. _No ,disc.r_apan&' ______________________
18, Cemeterymeuseﬂrgonnemenca:fl 19. Commune or town __ . ﬂoﬁ%ﬁéﬁggﬁ"
20 Dept # OrSGoUNtY  w.. o = % Mouse 21, Country . . .cuBoansos (i aciiial
208 GRRLS . Hdqrs. C'.ode.No. ' ; 1232 (sec 64)

23. Disinterred (Date) __0Oct. 19, 1921 By __ G V.. Russell

24. Inscription on grave marker:

Namo Q6 Cu o/ Amppwan’  ovewdt 1 oo« Serdal No.. b Y e o
RATUGL &) T e it 0 e 0 6 Organization (o, B,. 28th Tufe .-

e , (Corroded)
25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? Yeg ... On body? _F§eg .

P g ___________ Signature Junior Technical Ashistant
b 1A G R 10e P o ReW. Lecmans.
PREPARATION LA

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

GRS plague giving name and Serial numbe:r: found on_ hodya.

27. Condition of body _.________. Badly decomposed,. faaxmes unrecgga_lga.b_le. _____

28. Nature of burial _______Pine. bo.x, burlap. aug R uniform,

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
guebedsaboye? | OONSRaT TN v lione.

20, Body prepared and placed in casket: Date Oct.19 1981

31. bas,{et gealied By = ime b Ay Coe V. Russell

Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor) _ ~:Z




SHIPMENT, (Show actual marking of box.) Box NO“_“"_"M_G-12043

32.

33.

34.

39.

36.

Designation of body:

PR A Meuse Argonne American Cemetery 1232
Romegne sous Montfamcon  lMeuse.

Name of Permanent Cemetery

Casket boxed and marked (Date) _Oct. 19, 1921 By 00 sV R s e ] ORI

I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and

accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above

is correct.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42,

43.

Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) Oct, 19, 1921 a.

To point of Concentration _ ---Morgue Rom&g_ge‘.___ 4
' . (Name¢—«

Convoyer_______ We g Rayed,. -isl Signature Shipping Officer (G /"

Capi.a,J,ﬁ QM Ca

Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

BY. (G BB HepranenT ATARen M ST s, (& (000 e e B eRIER i A e AT
Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date
JiogFermanent{Cometiony «uliinl yas Lol TSNS G R el

(Name )
GONVOYenR: i ik toddigl gt o ol ik i “Signature Shipping ‘OfLICETE ol o il i ilal
Received: Date __ LA L A s S b Sealllys o e ity s

G.R.S. Representative

Reinterred. .........._.__ " Oetober 19 1921 M.,use'- Argonne _,(,:t,y__-l_-hf!__.ti-_

(Date) X

Grave No, ___. ~Row 52 Block D O, 0 ST 0 s OGN (=] Yot J tor o ol 4
B0t [N e ROw./ oo i s R R e ey
[} f‘:
G.R.S. Representative 1'_ _______

James W/ i'runcel Cg.pt QMC
dlb,




Concentratiome

G. R.€. Form. No. 16-A.° U Plage o..hOmagne 1232e e

" REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL 1.

200t AB e B Tt Ao o L

4. REMAINS. OF.coimiimimirimn B g [GQOTEA .ot iiiissiiomicsanes SERIAL, NUMBER... &455792

v PR

e e O S L G S b Coe’ Be 28th e S

”2“.”I)'isir'lt'ex"i"'e:d'('date): Hiertaste siiint Tann From (give corrhplete-lo-ca’-cioh):
Boty 19, 1921, Wity edl alitolen grovega den B plon we e DR EE,

BY - CTOUD s BARBALL . s O PR s G Wl S e P g T

)

. Reburied (date) : " In (give complete location) :

.._@g‘k}_g'}_g\,"}_c‘b‘rlf_b,pﬁwdqpl'}jGr'z’?}‘;

Byt iGroupth et ReXuTisl s ., Ulitewiimsimesnn 1NabUre of reburial ..

IInlined rns-iu*

i

. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

__weooden box and burlsp snd uniforme. badly.decomposed,.features.not...recogmizabl .

gl - .- . - . - . . -
....H.....................................‘........................»......m.......................-............-.................-............................................-..............................................................

e GOl VXSt e

5. (a) ldentifiéation tags : Buried with body ?...... A6 FOG:in-smrere. OD grAVE TNATHET\L Lot SR et L o

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :
Tag on body reads————-2435792 U,5.4." Lz h.u. plaque D‘lving namemxﬁx and Serial

number found on body.

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?

. (@) Height (actual measurement) _...@.Qssihl&..to....determ-ine. i ﬂf P

(V) Weight (estlmated)d'o j ' q Z

(¢) Hair—Color do_,/”fﬁﬂ."* @,’G (AGRVAY - m‘#
DRANEIET o s B M b e et < =9 it

Characteristics do

(d) Ha.{r on face— Color do

T oatIoTIE T 0y 8 e T

(O1DF: Vet 21 1 AU | (P e e

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarilies, or

missing parfs) e

(f) Wounds or missing parts (reseived ab tinis olseasualiy) el al ol S gdl st )

__._nOzlg...vi..si.-bi.é.;..A........................................................................-y---....‘.........‘.......... e

— A

.uothmole, 151;
( 1tle)

7. Disinterment
super wsed by

8. Reburial ; o i
supervised by L”'“L = AR Appm\fedﬁ"

%, B, Shielé P U (Title).."
~N




'IHSTHI_IG'TIUHS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.,S. FORM KO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered s;ﬁace. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body.

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred-and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of rcburial and the gronp and unit which made

reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, etc. L

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether 'rccognition is possible, and how the

body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as possible.

5. (a) State whe
=13 Yes +b ] OI‘ “NO "l.
(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in or on body or grave ? List amy personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

ther identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the

“body will allow. Items (e) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32 teeth to be accoun-

ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle Itne in both upper and lower jaws,’
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chcwing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be

made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,’

fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

MISSING TEETH...................All teeth missing through previous extrac- i TOOTH MISSING ; .
tion (not those fractured or displaced by : - : Poe—T 00TH MISSING
recent wounds) should be scratched out, - /%a
thus : A

Vi

CROWNED TEETH ...............Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus ;

BRIDGE WORK ...................Block in solid the crown of tooth (label|’

gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
thus : .
ILL| GoLO FILLING

FILLINGS ...........cccc.ooooneeo....Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos- GOLD FILLING
sible (block in and label gold, silver, = GOLD FILLING

cement), thus : t
AVITY ;
, , A ECAYED EC’“EE"D
CARIES (CAVITIES) ........... Outlm? location and size ol cavity, shade ' ECAY
in thus ; {

DENTURES (PLATES) .......Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining
clasps on natural teeth with the word “clasp.” ; ’

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title oE.‘_“gl‘c person approving

same. ) , )
1 \I:,‘? e

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name and title of the pg‘f_gon ap?rrb%rlgg.‘s:;'}r‘n‘e. L

e . ) \

\ '
R gAYy £
\\i’&-‘}}‘:‘ g q’iJ A




COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

File # 82166

1. Locatiox InpExX CARD:

(@i Namo e MO PRY s i, 1L U AL Ser. NGABBTOZ |
(6) Renk:. S0RE L, | Organization 80a_Be 28th Infe ...
(&) Date of death 10<1=12/18 (d) Cauze of death . X/® " |7 é‘j """
IT. RuaistratioN Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(a) Grave NeE oW, S ek £ Plot % Sl NG TYPhmp
() Emerg. Adiress BAWAZd Azne(father) 8919 Bastern Ave., Cincinnati,
" Ohio,

IIT. Files of so{d{er( d{iné fAm/ coémélods d’is!asé ___________________________________________________ CKR.

1V. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

cablajonis = I i e ____________________ ;192
V. Folljwing advice forwarded to Europe by
ﬂ 77?& {ﬁi letter of transmittal on _MAYS.]:?,QN _________ , 192
__.R".'.":-Zli’..z...r.\}.‘-":E.I.Q-B_:aRc_tumc‘.c{_:_“_'_:@i ____________________________________ e R T U TR LY
I, Form 115/ forwardeditolG. R.'S:, Hoboken, N. J., oo , 192
VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.
Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken,
VIII. Form 115 received from G. R. S., Hoboken, Nu, (S-St T e L i e atie VT il , 192
COUNTRY CoMEPRRY N, T - R e o ST No, .o 0l v o d S N |
i Rﬁéﬁg 11'1?9}0115“!l 3—8029
PRANCE 1232 See. 64 5/
! Y

PETNL 18 101054
JUN 1921 — :



=t o LA 4
ARN, 2433792 G. ‘”, é? C s

Buried Betemn Oct, 5%15,1918

Ty
Corr; 280.8-302.4 - )

P

s
L

]
Com; C.209 uxermont (éldennes)

"""""

Map 35 N. E. ;

f/[/;w oNT - Wfag/i//yfs )
SENE R0 75 %

3
{




DA -

(h‘f" te ) g

FORM 115 has been compiled on the following case:-

CENVETERY NO. 1232 SECTION é; 9//
v ,

_ FORI 115 Sheet No. el

P
A
/
] »
72/
vd "o,

(Toitials)

CSP+85
Torm ife. Y011,

s/2052/11,





